

**Winnebago County Township Sealcoating
Bid Tab
Wednesday, April 12, 2023-11:00 AM
23-XX000-01-GM**

**Helm Civil Inc. / Helm Group Inc.
2283 Route 20 East
Freeport, IL 61032**

**A.C. Pavement Striping Co.
695 Church Road
Elgin, IL 60123
*Low Bidder**

Group #	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
01	Burritt Twp								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	-	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	-	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
				Total Group 01		\$ -	Total Group 01		\$ -
02	Cherry Valley Twp								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	19,712	\$ 3.21	\$ 63,275.52	19,712	\$ 3.34	\$ 65,838.08
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	567	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,412.00	567	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,845.00
				Total Group 02		\$ 83,687.52	Total Group 02		\$ 85,683.08
03	Durand								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	15,947	\$ 3.26	\$ 51,987.22	15,947	\$ 3.34	\$ 53,262.98
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	458	\$ 34.00	\$ 15,572.00	458	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,030.00
				Total Group 03		\$ 67,559.22	Total Group 03		\$ 69,292.98
04	Harlem								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	17,705	\$ 3.31	\$ 58,603.55	17,705	\$ 3.34	\$ 59,134.70
	Aggregate (Seal)-FP Pea Gr	Applied on Road	Ton	509	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,468.00	509	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,815.00
				Total Group 04		\$ 85,071.55	Total Group 04		\$ 76,949.70
05	Harrison								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	24,150	\$ 3.20	\$ 77,280.00	24,150	\$ 3.34	\$ 80,661.00
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	694	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,290.00	694	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,290.00
				Total Group 05		\$ 101,570.00	Total Group 05		\$ 104,951.00
06	Laona								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	11,216	\$ 3.30	\$ 37,012.80	11,216	\$ 3.34	\$ 37,461.44
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	322	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,948.00	322	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,270.00
				Total Group 06		\$ 47,960.80	Total Group 06		\$ 48,731.44
07	Owen								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	13,244	\$ 3.30	\$ 43,705.20	13,244	\$ 3.34	\$ 44,234.96
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	381	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,240.00	381	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,335.00
				Total Group 07		\$ 58,945.20	Total Group 07		\$ 57,569.96
08	Pecatonica								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	13,541	\$ 3.27	\$ 44,279.07	13,541	\$ 3.34	\$ 45,226.94
	Aggregate (Seal)-FP Pea Gr	Applied on Road	Ton	389	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,004.00	389	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,615.00
				Total Group 08		\$ 58,283.07	Total Group 08		\$ 58,841.94
09	Rockford								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	34,284	\$ 3.27	\$ 112,108.68	34,284	\$ 3.34	\$ 114,508.56
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	986	\$ 46.00	\$ 45,356.00	986	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,510.00
				Total Group 09		\$ 157,464.68	Total Group 09		\$ 149,018.56
10	Rockton								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	19,712	\$ 3.25	\$ 64,064.00	19,712	\$ 3.34	\$ 65,838.08
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	567	\$ 34.00	\$ 19,278.00	567	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,845.00
				Total Group 10		\$ 83,342.00	Total Group 10		\$ 85,683.08
11	Roscoe								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	24,752	\$ 3.20	\$ 79,206.40	24,752	\$ 3.34	\$ 82,671.68
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	712	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,632.00	712	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,920.00
				Total Group 11		\$ 104,838.40	Total Group 11		\$ 107,591.68
12	Seward								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	12,915	\$ 3.26	\$ 42,102.90	12,915	\$ 3.34	\$ 43,136.10
	Aggregate (Seal)-FP Pea Gr	Applied on Road	Ton	371	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,985.00	371	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,985.00
				Total Group 12		\$ 55,087.90	Total Group 12		\$ 56,121.10
13	Shirland								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	8,780	\$ 3.30	\$ 28,974.00	8,780	\$ 3.34	\$ 29,325.20
	Aggregate (Seal)-C.A. 16	Applied on Road	Ton	252	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,324.00	252	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,820.00
				Total Group 13		\$ 38,298.00	Total Group 13		\$ 38,145.20
14	Winnebago								
	Bit. Material (Seal)-HFE-90	Applied on Road	Gallon	14,048	\$ 3.29	\$ 46,217.92	14,048	\$ 3.34	\$ 46,920.32
	Aggregate (Seal)-FP Pea Gr	Applied on Road	Ton	399	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,965.00	399	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,965.00
				Total Group 14		\$ 60,182.92	Total Group 14		\$ 60,885.32
				Helm Civil		\$ 1,002,291.26	AC PAVEMENT STRIPING, C		\$ 999,465.04